## 503416079 07/30/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3462713

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEIDI ROMMELAERE	11/26/2013
JOOST ALEXANDER KOLKMAN	11/28/2013
MICHAEL JOHN SCOTT SAUNDERS	11/22/2013
ANN UNION	11/23/2013
YOLANDE CHVATCHKO	11/21/2013
AMANDA E.I. PROUDFOOT	11/28/2013
ALAIN VICARI	11/21/2013
DENIS BRUNIQUEL	11/26/2013
LAURENT CHEVALET	11/25/2013
OLIVIER LEGER	11/25/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MERCK PATENT GMBH
Street Address:	FRANKFURTER STR. 250
City:	DARMSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64293

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14115549

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: adubossi@foley.com, IPdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET NW SUITE 600
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103926-0200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNAMARIE DUBOSSI

PATENT 503416079 REEL: 036217 FRAME: 0741

SIGNATURE:	/annamarie dubossi/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015
Total Attachments: 12	
source=103926-0200_Executed Assignr	ment_inventors_Merck#page1.tif
source=103926-0200_Executed Assignr	ment_inventors_Merck#page2.tif
source=103926-0200_Executed Assignr	ment_inventors_Merck#page3.tif
source=103926-0200_Executed Assignr	ment_inventors_Merck#page4.tif
source=103926-0200_Executed Assignr	ment_inventors_Merck#page5.tif
source=103926-0200_Executed Assignr	ment_inventors_Merck#page6.tif
source=103926-0200_Executed Assignr	ment_inventors_Merck#page7.tif
source=103926-0200_Executed Assignr	ment_inventors_Merck#page8.tif
source=103926-0200_Executed Assignr	ment_inventors_Merck#page9.tif
source=103926-0200_Executed Assignr	ment_inventors_Merck#page10.tif
source=103926-0200_Executed Assignr	ment_inventors_Merck#page11.tif

source=103926-0200\_Executed Assignment\_inventors\_Merck#page12.tif

us PM/OST

Atty. Dkt. No. 103926-0200

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Merck Patent GmbH Frankfurter Str. 250 64293 Darmstadt Germany

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

# AMINO ACID SEQUENCES DIRECTED AGAINST IL-17A, IL-17F AND/OR IL 17-A/F AND POLYPEPTIDES COMPRISING THE SAME

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

Check	executed concurrently herewith
one	<ul> <li>executed on</li> <li>Serial No. 14/115,549 Filed 11/04/2013</li> </ul>
	and

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by

Page 1 of 6

-8:72-1878.1

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Name:	AND SIGNATURE OF INVENT HEIDI ROMMELAERE AND SIGNATURE OF WITNES	SIGNATURE SES	All desired to the second seco	Date	<u>26 (41) 2</u> 543
Name: Name:	Ele De Dines	SIGNATURE		Date Date	20112013 2444200
NAME Name:	AND SIGNATURE OF INVENT JOOST ALEXANDER KOLKMAN	<u>OR</u> SIGNATURE	:5	Date	
NAME Name:	: AND SIGNATURE OF WITNES	SSES SIGNATURE SIGNATURE		Date Date	
<u>NAM</u> Name	E AND SIGNATURE OF INVENT : MICHAEL JOHN SCOTT SAUNDERS	<u>(OR</u> SIGNATURE		Date	
NAM Name	E AND SIGNATURE OF WITNE	<u>SSES</u> SIGNATURE		Date	Jacobson Company of the Company of t
Name	»,	SIGNATURE		Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Page 3 of 6

-6172-1875.1

NAME AND SIGNATURE O	F INVENTOR	
Name: HEIDI ROMMELAE		Date
NAME AND SIGNATURE O	of witnesses	
Name:		Date
Name:	SIGNATURE	Date
	· **	
NAME AND SIGNATURE C	DF INVENTOR	
Name: JOOST ALEXANDE KOLKMAN	er signature	Date <u>28 1900 - 1</u> 03
NAME AND SIGNATURE (	OF WITNESSES	
Name: JAROSCAW	SIGNATURE	1966, Date 28 1011-243
Name: JAROSLAW Name: JURASZEK Name: JURASZEK	SIGNATURE A	0.300, Date 28.002-203 7. Date 28-002-2018
* .*		
NAME AND SIGNATURE	OF INVENTOR	
Name: MICHAEL JOHN SE SAUNDERS	COTT SIGNATURE	Date
NAME AND SIGNATURE	<u>OF WITNESSES</u>	
Name:	and a street of the street of the street	Date
Name:	SIGNATURE	Date

Page 3 of 6

Any. Dkt. No. 103926-0200

NAME A	IND SIGNATURE OF INVENTO	<u>or</u>			
	HEIDI ROMMELAERE	SIGNATURE	<del></del>	Date	<del>[</del>
NAME /	and signature of witnes	SES			
Name:		SIGNATURE	And the state of t	Date	, decrease and the control of the co
Name:		SIGNATURE		Date	<del>annangana mandanaka</del> n kadi
			n <del>a</del>		
NAME	and signature of invent				
Name:	JOOST ALEXANDER KOLKMAN	SIGNATURE	William Committee Committe	Date	
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF WITNES	SES			
Name:		SIGNATURE		Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name:		SIGNATURE		Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF INVENT	<u>cor</u>			
Name:	MICHAEL JOHN SCOTT SAUNDERS	SIGNATURE	H. Saundes	Date .	22/11/2013
NAMI	AND SIGNATURE OF WITHE	SSES <			Mosto work
Name:	Torsten Dreier	SIGNATURE			55/1 50 ()
Name:	ANNA HULTBERG	SIGNATURE	- 12 April	Date	a2/11/2013

Page 3 of 6

Any, Dkt. No. 103926-0200

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INV Name: ANN UNION	CHINATERE BARRA	Date <u>2.3/44</u>	112013
	experse I	L	
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WIL	EMERSIONATURE (JE)	F Date 23/11	12013
	T. T.	X 1 101	1.
Name MACHIELO DE SH	ET SIGNATURE -LE	F Date 23/11.	9 fil 6 13.
	F		
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF IN	VENTOR		
Name: YOLANDE CHYATCHKO	SIGNATURE	Date	4
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WI	TNESSES		
Name:	SIGNATURE	Date	
	SIGNATURE	Date	
Name:	**************************************	and the same of th	
//Bule:			
Name			
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF IN	NEALOS		
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF IN		Date	
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF IN Name: AMANDA L.I. PROLDFOOT	<u>VENTUR</u> SIGNATURE		
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF IN	VENTUR SIGNATURE LITNESSES	Date	
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF IN Name: AMANDA L.I. PROLDFOOT	VENTUR SIGNATURE ————————————————————————————————————	Date Date	····
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF IN Name: AMANDA L.I. PROLDFOOT NAME AND SIGNATURE OF W	VENTUR SIGNATURE ————————————————————————————————————	Date	
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF IN Name: AMANDA L.I. PROLDFOOT NAME AND SIGNATURE OF W Name:	VENTUR SIGNATURE ————————————————————————————————————	Date Date	
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF IN Name: AMANDA L.I. PROLDFOOT NAME AND SIGNATURE OF W Name:	VENTOR SIGNATURE TINESSES SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	Date Date	
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF IN Name: AMANDA L.I. PROLDFOOT NAME AND SIGNATURE OF W Name:	VENTUR SIGNATURE TINESSES SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	Date Date	, in.
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF IN Name: AMANDA L.I. PROUDFOOT NAME AND SIGNATURE OF W Name:	VENTOR SIGNATURE TINESSES SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	Date Date	, game
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF IN Name: AMANDA L.I. PROLDFOOT NAME AND SIGNATURE OF W Name:	VENTUR SIGNATURE TINESSES SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	Date Date	· jan
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF IN Name: AMANDA L.I. PROUDFOOT NAME AND SIGNATURE OF W Name:	VENTUR SIGNATURE TINESSES SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	Date Date	, in.

NAMEA	IND SIGNATURE OF INVENTO	<u>N</u>	
	ANN UNION	SIGNATURE	Date
NAME A	AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	SES .	
Name:		SIGNATURE	Date
Name:		SIGNATURE	Date
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTS	SIGNATURE Y Waste	- Date 24   44   20   2
Name:		, a	
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF WITNES	SES	non Marin Oranga Adam N
Name:	MAN WENT		Date 21 Nov / 19:3
Name:	LAURENCE GOFFIN	SIGNATURE	Date 21/11/2013
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF INVENT	<u>OR</u>	
Name:	and a second second y	SIGNATURE	Date
NAMI	E AND SIGNATURE OF WITNES	<u>sses</u>	
Name:		SIGNATURE	_ Date
Name	:	SIGNATURE	Date

Page 4 of 6

Atty. Dkt. No. 103926-0200

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF IN	<u>VENTOR</u> SIGNATURE	Date
Name: ANN UNION		
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WI	MESSES	Oate
Name:	SIGNATURE	Constant Con
Name:	SIGNATURE	Date
	SENUB F	
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF IN Name: YOLANDE CHVATCHK	O SIGNATURE	12 Date 21/41 213
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF M	TENESSES SIGNATURE	Date
Name: LAURENCE GUEF	SKINATURE SKINATURE	Date \$2.7 16 /2CA3
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF I Name: AMANDA EJ PROUDFOOT	<u>Svenior</u> Skonsturi //22//	Date 28711/2013
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF S	WITNESSES	
Name	SIGNATURE	Date
Name:	SIGNATURE	Date
	Paus 4 0 f 6	

8172-1878 1

Ally, Dkt. No. 103926-0200

Name: ANN UNION  Name: ANN UNION  NAME AND SIGNATURE OF Name:  Nume:	SKINATURE	Date Date
Name: LALRENCE C.L.	IKO SIGNATURE / SISCE	Date 24 / 44 / 2.13  Date  Date  Date  Date
Name: AMANDA EJ PROUDFOOT  Name: Yolanda Chuzi Name: Yolanda Vicada	SSEEMENSELY AREA SIGNATURE Y LONG	

Page Solf

8172-1878

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVER	<u>vtor</u>	·	
Name: ALAIN VICARI	SIGNATURE	Date	<u> </u>
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITH	ESSES (/) )	Annal a	8 . 8
Name: Yolanda Chratchha			21/11/2013
Name: LAURENCE GOFFIN	SIGNATURE	Date Date	<u> 21/11/2</u> 013
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVE			
Name: DENIS BRUNIQUEL	SIGNATURE	Date	- <del>January de la constanti</del>
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITH	ESSES		
Name:	SIGNATURE	Date	·
Name:	SIGNATURE	Date	
	2		
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVE	<u>NTOR</u>		
Name: LAURENT CHEVALET		Date	· — —
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITT	<u>vesses</u>		
Name:	SIGNATURE	Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name:	SIGNATURE	Date	: <u>,.:</u>

Page 5 of 6

SAME AND	SIGNS	13 81	(H)	$(\Sigma\Sigma E0.E1E$
----------	-------	-------	-----	------------------------

Name: ALAIN VICARI

SIGNATURE

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WILNESSES

Name: Yorking Chryslepha SIGNATURE 1 19 July Date 24 19 19 19 19

Nume Charles CACEGO SIGNATURE - LA Date CACEGO SECURIO

NAME AND SECTION RESIDENCE DE L'AND DE L'ARTE

Name: DENIS BRUNIQUEL

SIGNATURE PS Date 26/11/2013

Name: Alexande Gaske Shinanac & Dan 26/4/2013

Name (Tigger (894.4)

Secretary Date 26/40/2003

NAME AND SHORT BEING THE STREET

Name: LAURENT CHEVALET

SHANTURE CARLO Date 25 Nov 2013

SOME ASD SHOUSE HERE BELLEVING A

Name: JACKY GRANGER

SIGNATURE Date 25 Nov. 2013
SIGNATURE Date 25 Nov. 2013

Name: LAURSAT PROVENAT SIGNATURE

Page Sof 6

8172 1878 1

Atty. Dkt. No. 103926-0200

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

Name:

**OLIVIER LEGER** 

SIGNATURE

Date

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESSES

Name:

Yolande Chrahche

SIGNATURE

Name:

Main Monai

SIGNATUR

Date

Date

25 Aby 2013

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

Page 6 of 6

8172-1878.1

PATENT REEL: 036217 FRAME: 0754

**RECORDED: 07/30/2015**